South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 10:16:30 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4701 General Bill, By S. Rivers, King, Allison, Gilliard, Henderson-Myers and Henegan
Summary: BP Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, SO AS TO ENACT THE "B.P. ACT"; TO AMEND
SECTION 59-63-140, RELATING TO BULLYING PROHIBITION POLICIES ADOPTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS, SO AS TO
PROVIDE PROCEDURES FOR RESPONDING TO AND REMEDIATING ALLEGATIONS OF BULLYING, AND TO REQUIRE
AN APPEALS PROCEDURE.

01/24/18
01/24/18
02/08/18
03/06/18

03/08/18
03/08/18

03/22/18
04/04/18
04/04/18
04/04/18
04/05/18
04/05/18
04/09/18
04/09/18

House
House
House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 73)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 73)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
4)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson-Myers

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill, McCravy, Thayer, White, Gagnhon, Pitts, Atwater, Fry, Toole,
William, Magnuson (House Journal-page 77)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henegan

Amended (House Journal-page 60)

Read second time (House Journal-page 60)

Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-20 (House Journal-page 65)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 46)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 14)

Page 1 of 1



