South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 10:16:30 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4701 General Bill, By S. Rivers, King, Allison, Gilliard, Henderson-Myers and Henegan

Summary: BP Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, SO AS TO ENACT THE "B.P. ACT"; TO AMEND SECTION 59-63-140, RELATING TO BULLYING PROHIBITION POLICIES ADOPTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE PROCEDURES FOR RESPONDING TO AND REMEDIATING ALLEGATIONS OF BULLYING, AND TO REQUIRE AN APPEALS PROCEDURE.

01/24/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 73)
01/24/18	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 73)
02/08/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard
03/06/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
03/08/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson-Myers
03/08/18	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill, McCravy, Thayer, White, Gagnon, Pitts, Atwater, Fry, Toole,
		William, Magnuson (House Journal-page 77)
03/22/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henegan
04/04/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 60)
04/04/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 60)
04/04/18	House	Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-20 (House Journal-page 65)
04/05/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/05/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 46)
04/09/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/09/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 14)